
– 

  



2 
 

©NASSDOC - ICSSR 
***************************************************  
New Arrivals: List of New Additions with Summaries 
Compiled & edited by NASSDOC Team,  
National Social Science Documentation Centre, 34p. 
(NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1)  
July, 2024 

*************************************************** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 



3 
 

 
Foreword 

 
The current issue of “New Arrivals: List of New Additions with 

Summaries” contains a list of New Books that were acquired in the 

month of July, 2024 and are available for use in the National Social 

Science Documentation Centre of ICSSR. In the main text, entries are 

arranged by the title in alphabetical order, followed by bibliographical 

details and a summary of the document. For easy retrieval, the Author 

and Keyword Index are also given at the end where the number in front 

of the Author or Keyword denotes the serial number of the entry in the 

main list of New Arrivals. Interested readers can consult the listed titles 

by visiting the library. 

 

Suggestions are always welcome. 

 
 

Dr. S.N.Chari 

Deputy Director  

NASSDOC 

 

  



4 
 

S.No Title and Other Details Acc. No 

1 Geographies of Difference explorations in Northeast Indian Studies: 

Explorations in Northeast Indian Studies/ Vandenhelsken, Melanie; Barkataki-

Ruscheweyh, Meenaxi; Karlsson, Bengt G. - Routledge, New York, 2018; 

xxvii, 297p.  

 
This book rethinks Northeast India as a lived space, a centre of interconnections 

and unfolding histories, instead of an isolated periphery. Questioning dominant 

tropes and assumptions around the Northeast, it examines socio-political and 

historical processes, border issues, the role of the state, displacement and 

development, debates over natural resources, violence, notions of body and 

belonging, movements, tensions and relations and strategies, struggles and 

narratives that frame discussions on the region. 

 

 

 

 

53471 

2 Geographies of the Internet/ Warf, Barney. - Routledge, New York, 2022; 382p.  

 
This book offers a comprehensive overview of recent research on the internet, 

emphasizing its spatial dimensions, geospatial applications, and the numerous 

social and geographic implications such as the digital divide and the mobile 

internet. Written by leading scholars in the field, the book sheds light on the 

origins and the multiple facets of the internet. It addresses the various 

definitions of cyberspace and the rise of the World Wide Web, draws upon 

media theory, as well as explores the physical infrastructure such as the global 

skein of fibre optics networks and broadband connectivity. Several economic 

dimensions, such as e-commerce, e-tailing, e-finance, e-government, and e-

tourism, are also explored. Apart from its most common uses such as Google 

Earth, social media like Twitter, and neo-geography, this volume also presents 

the internet’s novel uses for ethnographic research and the study of digital 

diasporas. Illustrated with numerous graphics, maps, and charts, the book will 

best serve as supplementary reading for academics, students, researchers, and 

as a professional handbook for policy makers involved in communications, 

media, retailing, and economic development. 

 

53472 

3 Girls, Moral Panic, and News Media Troublesome Bodies: Troublesome 

Bodies/ Mazzarella, Sharon R., - Routledge, London, 2019; x, 130p. 

 

 
In this book, Sharon Mazzarella examines the representational politics behind 

journalistic constructions of US girls and girlhood through a series of 

contemporary in-depth case studies which work to document a wider cultural 

moral panic about the troublesome nature of girls' bodies. The public concern 

and media fascination with youth so evident in the United States today is a 

century-old phenomenon. From the flappers of the 1920s to the bobby soxers 

of the 1950s, from the hippies of the 1960s and on to the ever-present pregnant 

teens, this fascination has played out in the media and has consistently focused 

on (primarily White, middle-class, heterosexual) girls. A growing body of 

research, for example, has revealed the manner in which journalistic practice 

constructs such girls as problems. Girls, Moral Panic, and News Media takes a 

broad look at U.S. news media constructions of girls, girlhoods, and girl's 

 

53473 



5 
 

bodies/sexualities through a series of contemporary in-depth case studies 

including, but not limited to news coverage of the 2008 Gloucester (MA) High 

School "pregnancy pact," teen gun control activist Emma González, and the 

sexualisation of "early puberty." In general, the news media constructs girls' 

bodies as troublesome and in need of adult surveillance and policing. Taken as 

a whole these case studies document a cultural obsession with girls' bodies-an 

obsession that often approaches moral panic. This book will be key reading for 

researchers and instructors in a wide range of disciplines. While the primary 

audience will be those in the area of the rapidly growing international and 

interdisciplinary field of Girls' Studies, scholars and students of Media Studies, 

Cultural Studies, Women's/Gender/Sexuality Studies, Communication and 

Journalism will also find this an important study 

4 Global Childhoods in International Perspective universality, Diversity and 

Inequalities/ Baraldi, Claudio; Rabello De Castro, Lucia - Sage, London, 2020; 

224p. 

 

 
Global Childhoods in International Perspective gathers a wide spectrum of 

contributors from Europe, the U.S., South Asia, South Africa and Latin 

America, who, attuned with present dilemmas in the area of childhood studies, 

discuss some key theoretical and empirical aspects of child scholarship, such as 

identity, child wellbeing, child mobility and migration, intergenerational 

relationships and child abuse. Through these expert contributions, the book 

explores the many ways in which the relationship between universality and 

particularities of childhood plays an important role in describing global 

childhoods. The book highlights childhood as a cross-cutting issue in global 

sociology with chapters on globalization and schooling in Burkina Faso, child 

abuse and neglect in India, identity and integration among children of African 

immigrants in France, social class mobility of Filipino migrant children in Italy 

and France, and an investigation into Kyrgyz childhoods. Ideal reading for 

researchers, practitioners and students interested in both childhood studies and 

the other areas including community research, sociology of education, social 

stratification, and the sociology of migration. 

 

53474 

5 Global Nuclear Order/ Kutchesfahani, Sara Z. - Routledge, New York, 2018; 

xvii, 193p. 

 

 
This book examines the importance of global nuclear order, emphasising the 

importance of perspective in our understanding of it, and its significance in 

international politics. Addressing a gap in existing literature, this book provides 

an introduction to nuclear weapon states and their relationship with the global 

nuclear order/disorder paradigm. It explores four main themes and aims to: 1. 

conceptualise the dichotomous paradigm of global nuclear order/disorder; 2. 

outline the different phases of global nuclear order/disorder from 1945 to 

present; 3. address the Nuclear Non-Proliferation Treaty (NPT) and the wider 

international nuclear non-proliferation regime; 4. Provide an overview of every 

nuclear weapon state’s national nuclear doctrines throughout the years. The 

book will be of much interest to students of nuclear proliferation, global 

governance, security studies, Cold War studies, foreign policy and IR, more 

generally. 

 

53475 



6 
 

6 Global Urbanism Knowledge, Power and the City: Knowledge, Power and the 

City/ Lancione, Michele; McFarlane, Colin. - Routledge, New York, 2021; xvii, 

352p. 

 

 
Global Urbanism is an experimental examination of how urban scholars and 

activists make sense of, and act upon, the foundational relationship between the 

'global' and the 'urban'. The contributors explore what global urbanism means 

to them, in their context, from the ground and struggles upon which they are 

working and living. This title is primarily intended for scholars and graduate 

students in geography, sociology, planning, anthropology, and the field of urban 

studies, for whom it will provide an invaluable and up-to-date guide to current 

thinking across the range of disciplines and practices which converge in the 

study of urbanism  

53476 

7 Globalizing Cities a Brief Introduction: A Brief Introduction/ Abrahamson, 

Mark - Routledge, New York, 2019; 226p. 

 

 
Globalization has been built upon, and maintained by, major urban centers. As 

the interconnections among these cities grow, more cities become involved as 

important global nodes, and globalization has an extremely strong influence 

upon the forms and functions of cities everywhere. This new textbook examines 

modern cities worldwide through two lenses: as the major nodes in the global 

economy, and as primary propagators of cultural ideas across the world. 

Exploring the ramifications of the continuing penetration of global forces into 

smaller urban areas, this book clearly distinguishes economic, cultural, and 

political processes to demonstrate how global attachments are shaping many of 

the basic features of modern cities. Specifically, the book examines the way 

cities accommodate huge global flows of people, including migrants, tourists, 

and the managers of multi-national firms, and the effects this has upon the 

cultural, economic, and political forces associated with globalization in cities. 

The main features of the book include: a balanced emphasis upon how 

economic, technological, and cultural forces shape both urban and global 

developments; a highly interdisciplinary focus, incorporating major works and 

ideas from urban scholars writing in sociology, geography, anthropology, and 

politics; detailed case studies of events and activities within specific cities and 

regions that illuminate major trends; end of chapter reading lists of 

corresponding chapters in The Globalizing Cities Reader, second edition, edited 

by Xuefei Ren and Roger Keil and published by Routlegde in 2018. Written in 

a clear and accessible style, Globalizing Cities: A Brief Introduction will appeal 

to advanced undergraduate and postgraduate students in both urban and 

globalization courses within sociology, geography, and urban studies. 

 

53477 

8 Governing Diasporas in International Relations the Transnational Politics of 

Croatia and Former Yugoslavia: The Transnational Politics of Croatia and 

Former Yugoslavia/ Ragazzi, Francesco - Routledge, New York, 2019; viii, 

207p. 

 

 

 

 
This book analyzes how states extend their sovereignty beyond their territories 

through the language of diasporas. An increasing number of states are interested 

in supporting, managing or controlling their populations abroad, something they 

 

 

53478 



7 
 

define as their ‘diaspora’. Yet what does it mean for governments to formulate 

claims of sovereignty over populations who reside outside the very borders that 

legitimate them? This book argues that ‘diaspora’ should be understood as a 

performative discourse that enables transnational political practices that could 

otherwise not be justified in a normative structure of world politics, dominated 

by the imperatives of territorial sovereignty. The empirical analysis focuses on 

the former Yugoslavia and contemporary Croatia. The first part of the book 

examines the history of the relations between Croats abroad and their homeland, 

from the emergence of the question of emigration as a problem of government 

in the late nineteenth century until the years preceding the formation of the 

contemporary Croatian state. The second part explores how, in the 1990s, the 

merging of bureaucratic categories and state practices into the category of 

‘diaspora’ was instrumental in mobilizing Croats abroad during the 1991-1995 

war; in reshuffling the balance between Serbs and Croats in the citizenry; and 

in the de facto annexation of parts of neighbouring Bosnia-Herzegovina in the 

immediate aftermath of the war. This book will be of much interest to students 

of critical security studies, international political sociology, diaspora studies, 

border studies, and International Relations in general. 

9 Handbook on Ageing With Disability/ Putnam, Michelle; Bigby, Christine - 

Routledge, New York, 2021; xxvii, 413p. 

 

 
Mainstream gerontological scholarship has taken little heed of people aging 

with disability, and they have also been largely overlooked by both disability 

and aging policies and service systems. The Handbook on Aging with Disability 

is the first to pull together knowledge about the experience of aging with 

disability. It provides a broad look at scholarship in this developing field and 

across different groups of people with disability in order to form a better 

understanding of commonalities across groups and identify unique facets of 

aging within specific groups. Drawing from academic, personal, and clinical 

perspectives, the chapters address topics stemming from how the aging with 

disability experience is framed, the heterogeneity of the population aging with 

disability and the disability experience, issues of social exclusion, health and 

wellness, frailty, later life, and policy contexts for aging with disability in 

various countries. Responding to the need to increase access to knowledge in 

this field, the Handbook provides guideposts for researchers, practitioners, and 

policy makers about what matters in providing services, developing programs, 

and implementing policies that support persons aging with long-term 

disabilities and their families 

 

53479 

10 Health Psychology the Basics: The Basics/ Cook, Erica - Routledge, Abingdon, 

2021; 266p. 

 

 
This accessible primer on health psychology covers the key theories and models 

of the discipline. Through the use of real-life case studies and examples, it 

covers a broad range of topics related to the field of health psychology 

including; health promotion, risky health behaviour and health in healthcare 

settings. It explains how health psychology serves to not only promote positive 

health and reduce maladaptive health behaviours, but also support those who 

are chronically ill. Unlike medicine, health psychology takes a more holistic 

 

 

 

 

 

53480 



8 
 

approach through the interaction of psychological, social and biological factors 

to improve health. This book outlines the inter-relationship between how we 

think and feel, our biological systems, and the social contexts in which we live. 

It discusses how belief and attitude can shape behaviour, the pivotal role of 

stress, and how we can adjust to chronic illness. Drawing from experience, the 

authors answer important and common questions like how can we stop people 

from smoking? does stress really make us ill? Why don't people take their 

medication as prescribed? And how can we support people to adjust to a chronic 

health condition? It also provides a unique focus on children and adolescent 

health which considers how developmental changes impact health behaviours 

and subsequent health. It is an essential introductory text suitable for students, 

professionals and general readers interested in this important and emerging 

topic area. It also provides useful information for those interested in working in 

the field by providing an overview of what health psychologists do, where they 

work and the pathways available to become a registered Health Psychologist 

11 Humanizing Distance Learning Centering Equity and Humanity in Times of 

Crisis: Centering Equity and Humanity in Times of Crisis/ France, Paul 

Emerich - Corwin, California, 2020; ix, 172p. 

 

 
Since the advent of the COVID pandemic, unpredictability and uncertainty have 

been normalized in an unprecedented manner. However, in the midst of the 

chaos, some indisputable truths have emerged: (1) The structural inequities that 

have plagued our educational system (and society at large) for generations have 

been illuminated with hard-edged clarity. "Learning loss" is but the tip of the 

iceberg. In schools, the call to supplant Bloom with Maslow underscores basic, 

human needs such as access to decent nutrition, health care, housing, safety, 

and emotional well-being. There is no doubt that children in low income 

households (the majority of our public school system), Black and brown 

children, English learners, and children with disabilities have been 

disproportionally harmed by the pandemic. (2) As a nation, we were ill-

equipped to pivot to distance learning. The realities of the digital divide (another 

structural inequity that has been present for more than two decades), and our 

educators' limited capacity to plan and deliver instruction from a distance 

created tremendous barriers to access. Once again, our most marginalized 

students and families have been harmed the most. (3) The psychosocial needs 

of students which, throughout the NLBC era had been virtually ignored, 

surfaced with a new-found urgency. The pressures of job insecurity, 

unemployment, sick and dying household members, and domestic violence 

have given way to unprecedented levels of childhood trauma. (4) We learned 

that distance learning is not a viable substitute for face-to-face, especially for 

those children with the greatest levels of need. Teachers continue to rely on 

worksheets and/or other compliance tools, equating learning with work 

completion. Many also have over-relied on apps, including web-based, adaptive 

tools that program students with academic content , rather than taking a 

humanized approach to help them connect meaningfully with academic content 

 

 

53481 



9 
 

12 Image-making-India Visual Culture, Technology, Politics: Visual Culture, 

Technology, Politics/ Favero, Paolo - Routledge, New York, 2022; 176p. 

 

 
Building upon long-term ethnographic research among image-makers in Delhi, 

Mumbai and other Indian cities, the author interrogates the dialogue between 

visual culture, technology and changing notions of political participation. The 

book explores selected artistic experiences in documentary and fiction film, 

photography, contemporary art and digital curation that have in common a 

desire to engage with images as tools for social intervention. These experiences 

reveal images' capacity not only to narrate and represent but also to perform, do 

and affect. Particular attention is devoted to the 'digital', a critical landscape that 

offers an opportunity to re-examine the significance of images and visual 

culture in a rapidly changing India. This volume will be of particular interest to 

scholars of visual and digital anthropology and cultures as well as South Asian 

studies 

 

53482 

13 Impact in International Affairs the Quest for World-leading Research: The 

Quest for World-leading Research/ Gow, James - Routledge, New York, 2022; 

138p. 

 

 
This book examines how and to what extent academic research in politics and 

international studies has had 'impact' - in doing so, it also considers what might 

characterise 'world leading' research impact. International Relations was always 

meant to have impact - it was intended to make a difference in the world, when 

the subject was formally founded to understand and prevent war in 1919. This 

volume addresses the concept of 'impact' and offers a typology of the term - 

instrumental, conceptual, capacity building and procedural. The authors 

examine 111 impact case studies in the UK Research Excellence Framework 

(2014) that were classified as having achieved the highest level of evaluation, 

and they identify eight characteristics that mark 'world leading' impact. The 

book concludes that process, public and media engagement are previously 

underestimated aspects of impact in official approaches and that achieving the 

top levels and generally better performance were possible, but that factors such 

as the nature of the subject, the approach of researchers and mean-spiritedness 

in the peer review process inhibited this. This book will be of much interest to 

students of politics and international studies, as well as educational research and 

policymakers 

 

53483 

14 India After Liberalisation an Overview: An Overview/ Jalan, Bimal - Harper 

Collins, Noida, 2021; xx, 220p. 

 

 
The 1991 liberalisation was India's biggest moment in its economic history after 

independence. As its effects began to percolate into how India lived and 

worked, the potential it had to lift the country and its millions out of the 'Hindu' 

rate of growth began to become apparent. Thirty years later, we seem to be on 

the cusp of a different story. In India after Liberalisation, Bimal Jalan offers a 

wide-angle view of how liberalisation has shaped up over the intervening 

decades. What emerges is the story of a country best placed to catch the tide to 

high growth and a system that, time after time, fails to live up to the challenge 

of decision making. For any student of economic history or policymaker or 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

53484 



10 
 

participant, who wants to understand why we are where we are, this is a timely, 

telling and essential guide 

15 India and Global Governance: A Rising Power and Its Discontents/ Pant, Harsh 

V - Routledge, New Delhi, 2022; 220p. 

 

 
This volume explores India's role in the global governance architecture post-

Cold War. It shows how, with a rise in India's capabilities, there is an 

expectation from its external interlocutors that New Delhi ought to play a larger 

global role. As Indian policymakers re-define their engagements in the global 

policy matrix, the essays in the volume analyse: India's role as a challenger and 

a stakeholder in world politics; its uneasy relationship with Western liberal 

democracies; and its role in shaping new structures of global governance. The 

volume focuses on a host of critical issues including nuclear policy, climate 

action politics, India's bid for a permanent seat at the UN Security Council, 

humanitarian interventions, trade governance, democracy promotion, India's 

engagement with other emerging powers in platforms such as the BRICS, the 

changing dynamics with its neighbours, and maritime governance. A timely 

reimagining of global politics, this book will be of great interest to scholars and 

researchers of politics and international relations, climate change, military and 

strategic studies, economics, and South Asian studies 

 

53485 

16 India and the Pandemic the First Year: The First Year/ Essay from the Indian 

Forum (Corporate Author) - Orient Black Swan, Hyderabad, 2021; xv, 335p. 

 

 
In the past year, the novel coronavirus Covid-19 has affected every single part 

of the world. Over 1.5 million people have died; the global economy has 

contracted the deepest since the Second World War; and the gains over the 

decades in poverty eradication may have been erased. Amidst this, how did 

India fare in coping with Covid-19 in 2020? India and the Pandemic? Looks 

back at the historical, social, cultural, economic and political aspects of the 

Covid-19 outbreak in the country. The 24 essays in this volume, written by 

astute political and social commentators, offer rich insights into the impact of 

the pandemic, and the response of state and society. The essays tell us what we 

should have done early on, and what we should have done differently in dealing 

with this health and humanitarian disaster. They place the current pandemic 

within the broader history of infectious diseases. They provide valuable lessons 

for the future, telling us how we should think of organising human society 

differently if we are to prevent future pandemics. Written in 2020, these incisive 

essays offer a real-time window into the spread of the novel coronavirus disease 

in India. They make for a thought-provoking read for anyone interested in what 

happened during the first year of the pandemic. 

 

53486 

17 India-Myanmar Relations a Strategic Perspective: A Strategic Perspective/ 

Kumar, Ashok - KW, India, 2021; xvii, 228p. 

 

 
This book is an effort to analyse the multi-faceted relations between India and 

Myanmar from a strategic perspective, which would further strengthen the ties 

between both countries and safeguard India’s national interests in the region. 

The relationship between India and Myanmar has emerged as a topic of 

immense interest among academia and policy makers. To understand this 

 

 

 

 

53487 



11 
 

reason is not complicated; Myanmar’s political transition and its opening-up 

have resulted in creating a new platform for powerful states to grow their 

dominance and presence to influence the critical geo-strategic nations in 

Southeast Asia. With the global collaboration and geopolitical competition are 

increasing in sub-regions such as in the Bay of Bengal, the South China Sea, 

and the Mekong River Basin, India’s interests in eastward, China’s 

emplacement in southwards, the US encountering strategies, Japan’s revived 

interests in the region vis-à-vis increasing Myanmar’s geo-strategic 

significance – occurring in the Indo–Pacific region. The interests of these major 

powers overlap and come across in and around this region. The significance of 

the India-Myanmar relationship is increasing day by day in these changing 

dynamics. Therefore, this book is of great interest to students, researchers, 

academician and scholars of defence and strategic studies, national security 

studies, peace and conflict studies, international relations, South and Southeast 

Asian studies as well as to policy makers and think tanks. Dr Ashok Kumar is 

working as an Assistant Professor at Himachal Pradesh University, Shimla. He 

is an alumnus of Defence and Strategic Studies, Punjabi University Patiala. He 

holds a Master degree in Defence and Strategic Studies from Punjabi University 

Patiala and also qualified the UGC-NET and JRF. His broader research interests 

include issues related to International Relations/Diplomacy, National Security 

and Strategic Studies and Neighbourhood Studies. 

18 India's Trade Policy in the 21st Century/ Batra, Amita - Routledge, UK, 2022; 

180p. 

 

 
This book analyses India's trade policy evolution in the last two decades in the 

broad context of trends and patterns in global trade and in particular, with 

reference to the emergence of global value chains (GVCs). Through an in-depth 

analysis of its trade policy evolution in the 2000s, the author explains India's 

limited share of global merchandise trade, especially manufacturing trade and 

relatively low GVC integration. The book discusses India's trade policy, pattern 

and global trade participation not just in the comparative context of China as is 

true of most analyses relating to the Indian economy, economic reforms and 

trade liberalization in India but also in the context of regional economies like 

Vietnam, Thailand, Malaysia, Bangladesh and other EMEs that have 

successfully integrated with GVCs/ RVCs in the period under reference. 

Progress and nature of India's value chain participation relative to other 

economies has been evaluated in this context. The book further examines policy 

developments with respect to traditional trade measures like tariffs and export 

schemes, trade and GVC related policies in special economic zones (SEZs) as 

well as GVC facilitating policy instruments such as regional/ free trading 

agreements (RTAs/FTAs) and investment treaties. Three sectoral case studies - 

automobiles, textiles and apparel and electronics - are presented to examine 

India's participation in these dynamic GVC intensive sectors. An important 

study of one of the fastest growing economies in the world for almost two 

decades, this book will be of substantial interest to academics and policymakers 

in the fields of Economics, International Economics, Foreign Policy, Economic 

Relations, Economic Diplomacy, Indian, Southeast and East Asian Economics 

 

53489 



12 
 

19 Indian Economy's Greatest Crisis Impact of the Coronavirus and the Road 

Ahead: Impact of the Coronavirus and the Road Ahead/ Kumar, Arun - Penguin 

Random House, Haryana, 2020; xiv, 282p. 

 

 
Desperate times call for desperate measures.’ The outbreak of COVID-19 aptly 

justifies this expression as the world faces an unprecedented situation. But what 

is so unusual about the coronavirus, especially since viral attacks-H1N1, Ebola 

and Nipah-have taken place earlier as well? How has it affected India and the 

world? What are the socio-economic implications for India? How has India’s 

response been to the coronavirus? What is more important-life or livelihood? 

How can India recover from the sudden economic shock caused by the 

pandemic? This book is an attempt to answer these and many more such 

questions. The coronavirus hit the world in December 2019 like a hurricane. 

What started as a medical emergency soon turned into an economic one. No 

global financial crisis has ever hit humanity as hard as COVID-19. The world, 

therefore, was caught ill prepared when the pandemic struck. The situation, to 

say the least, is worse than a war. The situation in India is no different: In terms 

of the number of cases reported, it is second only to the United States. This book 

highlights the enormity of the impact of the coronavirus pandemic on India. It 

critically examines the government’s efforts to control the disease and mitigate 

its adverse effects on Indian economy and society. Making a compelling 

argument that an economy is not like a rubber ball, which, if dropped on a hard 

surface, will bounce back to its original position, the author provides incisive 

reasons to why economic recovery will be slow and not ‘V-shaped’. He, 

however, cogently suggests that good governance, a robust public-health 

system, and clean and representative politics are key to bringing India’s 

economy back on track 

 

53488 

20 Information Behaviour in the Digital Age/ N. C., Anie - Ess Ess Publications, 

New Delhi, 2022; xv, 134p. 

 

 
The radical innovation in the electronic publication has revolutionized the 

global information arena, especially the functioning of the libraries. It offers a 

host of new avenues for information delivery and libraries have taken on an 

expanding search and retrieval role. The information behaviour of the users also 

undergoes significant changes. The knowledge about information needs, 

information search, information sharing habits, information use strategy-the 

key concepts of information behaviour is very important for designing the 

policies and services of the library. The present book describes different 

information behaviour models and the changing trends in the publication field 

and information behaviour of the library users especially research scholars of 

Social Science discipline. 

 

 

 

 

53490 

21 Infrastructure Development Theory, Practice and Policy Sustainability and 

Resilience: Sustainability and Resilience/ Gangwar, Rachna; Agrawalla, Astha; 

Sreekumar, Sandhya. - Routledge, London, 2022; 182p. 

 

 
This compendium presents the papers presented in the conference 

'Infrastructure Development Theory, Practice, and Policy' held on 29th and 30th 

April, 2021. It brings together the select papers from the conference and other 

 

 

53491 



13 
 

contributions from experts and researchers. The compendium puts together the 

research under various themes, and we hope that the theoretical findings will 

impact the practice and policy in the future, as well as pave the way for future 

research in the direction of achieving more efficient, and more humane 

infrastructure. 

22 Inside Smart Cities Place, Politics and Urban Innovation: Place, Politics and 

Urban Innovation/ Karvonen, Andrew; Cugurullo, Federico; Caprotti, Federico. 

- Routledge, UK, 2019; xviii, 303p. 

 

 
The era of the smart city has arrived. Only a decade ago, the promise of 

optimising urban services through the widespread application of information 

and communication technologies was largely a techno-utopian fantasy. Today, 

smart urbanisation is occurring via urban projects, policies and visions in 

hundreds of cities around the globe. Inside Smart Cities provides real-world 

evidence on how local authorities, small and medium enterprises, corporations, 

utility providers and civil society groups are creating smart cities at the 

neighbourhood, city and regional scales. Twenty three empirically detailed case 

studies from the Global North and South – ranging from Cape Town, Stockholm 

and Abu Dhabi to Philadelphia, Hong Kong and Santiago – illustrate the 

multiple and diverse incarnations of smart urbanism. The contributors draw on 

ideas from urban studies, geography, urban planning, science and technology 

studies and innovation studies to go beyond the rhetoric of technological 

innovation and reveal the political, social and physical implications of 

digitalising the built environment. Collectively, the practices of smart urbanism 

raise fundamental questions about the sustainability, liveability and resilience 

of cities in the future. The findings are relevant to academics, students, 

practitioners and urban stakeholders who are questioning how urban innovation 

relates to politics and place. 

 

53492 

23 Institutionalised Summits in International Governance Promoting and Limiting 

Change: Promoting and Limiting Change/ Odinius, Daniel - Routledge, UK, 

2022; xiv, 209p. 

 

 
This book analyses the role of institutionalised summits in international 

governance, adding a fresh perspective to the controversial debate over the 

value of institutionalised summits for international governance. It argues that 

the contribution of these summits to negotiating and implementing international 

agreements on policy change is ambivalent. Based on an innovative theoretical 

model it proposes that states strategically select summits with their specific 

institutional design for advancing their policy preferences. Developing the route 

to the summit and the route from the summit as precise causal mechanisms, it 

argues that these choices explain the ambivalence of summit involvement. With 

empirically rich case studies on the G7 and the European Council, the book 

provides a rare systematic comparison of different summits. The empirical 

record shows strikingly similar patterns for G7 and European Council, but it 

also points to variation deserving further attention in the study of summits in 

different institutional environments. It will be of interest to researchers in 

International Relations, Global Governance and European Politics, and those 

interested in global institutions and decision-making 

 

 

53493 



14 
 

24 Intelligence Leadership and Governance Building Effective Intelligence 

Communities in the 21st Century: Building Effective Intelligence Communities 

in the 21st Century/ Walsh, Patrick F - Routledge, London, 2021; 203p. 

 

 
This book explores the challenges leaders in intelligence community’s face in 

an increasingly complex security environment and how to develop future 

leaders to deal with these issues. As the security and policy-making 

environment becomes increasingly complicated for decision-makers, the focus 

on intelligence agencies 'to deliver' more value will increase. This book is the 

first extensive exploration of contemporary leadership in the context of 

intelligence agencies, principally in the 'Five Eyes' nations (i.e. Australia, 

United States, United Kingdom, Canada and New Zealand). It provides a 

grounded theoretical approach to building practitioner and researcher 

understanding of what individual and organisational factors result in better 

leadership. Using interviews from former senior intelligence leaders and a 

survey of 208 current and former intelligence leaders, the work explores the key 

challenges that leaders will likely face in the twenty-first century and how to 

address these. It also explores what principles are most likely to be important in 

developing future leaders of intelligence agencies in the future. This book will 

be of much interest to students of intelligence studies, strategic studies, 

leadership studies, security studies and International Relations 

 

53494 

25 Intelligence on the Frontier Between State and Civil Society/ Petersen, Karen 

Lund ; Rønn, Kira Vrist . - Routledge, New York, 2019; 144p. 

 

 
Intelligence on the Frontier Between State and Civil Society shows how today 

intelligence practices constantly contests the frontiers between normal politics 

and security politics, and between civil society and the state. Today’s 

intelligence services face the difficult task of having to manage the uncertainties 

associated with new threats by inviting civil actors in to help, while also 

upholding their own institutional authority and responsibility to act in the 

interest of the nation. This volume examines three different perspectives: 

Managerial practices of intelligence collection and communication; the 

increased use of new forms of data (i.e. of social media information); and the 

expansion of intelligence practices into new areas of concern, for example 

cybersecurity and the policing of (mis-)information. This book accurately 

addresses these three topics, and all chapters shine more light on the inclusion, 

and exclusion, of civil society in the secret world of intelligence. By scrutinizing 

how intelligence services balance the inclusion of civil society in security tasks 

with the need to uphold their institutional authority, Intelligence on the Frontier 

Between State and Civil Society will be of great interest to scholars of Security 

Studies and Intelligence Studies. The chapters were originally published as a 

special issue of Intelligence and National Security 

 

53495 

26 International Law and the Use of Force Cases and Materials: Cases and 

Materials/ Janik, Ralph - Routledge, Oxon, 2020; 258p. 

 

 
This book introduces key issues on the use of force, while also providing a 

detailed analysis of technological developments and recent legal discussions in 

the field. The author examines areas such as drone warfare, the concept of 

 

 

53496 



15 
 

humanitarian intervention, the Responsibility to Protect, and recent 

conversations around the fight against the Islamic State in a clear and accessible 

manner, through a thorough presentation of relevant cases and materials. This 

book is essential reading for students studying force and its intersection with 

international law 

27 International Law and Transitional Governance Critical Perspectives: Critical 

Perspectives/ De Groof, Emmanuel; Wiebusch, Micha. - Routledge, UK, 2020; 

xx, 165p. 

 

 
This volume examines the role of international law in shaping and regulating 

transitional contexts, including the institutions, policies and procedures that 

have been developed to steer constitutional regime changes in countries affected 

by catalytic events. The book offers a new perspective on the phenomenon of 

conflict-related transitions, whereby societies are re-constitutionalized through 

a set of interim governance arrangements subject to variable degrees of 

internationalization. Specifically, this volume interrogates the relevance, 

contribution and perils of international law for this increasingly widespread 

phenomenon of inserting an auxiliary phase between two ages of constitutional 

government. It develops a more nuanced understanding of the various 

international legal discourses surrounding conflict- and political crisis-related 

transitional governance by studying the contextual factors that influence the 

transitional arrangements themselves, with a specific focus on international 

aspects, including norms, actors and related forms of expertise. In doing so, the 

book builds an important bridge between comparative constitutional law and 

international legal scholarship in the practical and highly dynamic terrain of 

transitional governance. This book will be of much interest to practitioners and 

students of international law, diplomacy, mediation, security studies and 

International Relations 

 

53497 

28 Introduction to Interdisciplinary Studies/ Repko, Allen F. - Sage, New Delhi, 

2020; xxxv, 412p. 

 

 
Introduction to Interdisciplinary Studies provides a comprehensive introduction 

to interdisciplinary studies with an approach that is succinct, conceptual, and 

practical. Completely updated to reflect advances in the literature on research, 

learning, and assessment, the book describes the role of both disciplines and 

interdisciplinary within the academy, and how these have evolved. Authors 

Allen F. Repko, Rick Szostak, and Michelle Phillips Buchberger effectively 

show students how to think like interdisciplinary in order to facilitate their 

working with topics, complex problems, or themes that span multiple 

disciplines. New to the Third Edition are guiding questions at the start of each 

chapter; a discussion of the public policy issue of "basic income" as an example 

at the end of each chapter; group exercises added to Chapter 10; and a class 

project illustrated in Chapter 9; plus updated examples and references 

throughout 

 

 

 

 

 

 

53498 



16 
 

29 Key Issues in Special Educational Needs and Inclusion/ Hodkinson, Alan. - 

Sage, London, 2019; 240p. 

 

 
This is probably one of the most accessible books I have read lately in relation 

to SEN and Inclusion, and I intend to make it an essential core text for my 

inclusion module. It would be very accessible to students who are relatively 

new to the theoretical aspects behind the idea or concept of inclusion′ - EsCalate 

Complex and diverse, special educational needs and inclusion can be a difficult 

area of study to approach for undergraduate students. Understanding the current 

context of SEN and inclusion means getting to grips with an often perplexing 

mix of social, political, ideological, educational and personal perspectives. This 

book explores and critically examines the field, providing a detailed 

introduction to the topic for students - helping them to develop understanding, 

without assuming any prior knowledge. Part One defines the concepts of SEN 

and disability and how the concepts have been defined through ideological 

models that have developed over time. It examines provision for SEN across 

the UK, and looks at how attitudes of teachers, parents and children have 

affected inclusion. Part Two explores the historical development of SEN 

internationally, including a comparative look at legislation and practice in 

England and a number of other countries. The third part details how SEN 

practice in England works, including the Every Child Matters agenda and the 

roles and responsibilities of education, health and social care professionals. 

Each chapter includes short case studies, points for reflection, student activities 

and suggestions for further reading 

 

53499 

30 Labels Making Independent Music: Making Independent Music/ Woodward, 

Ian - Routledge, New York, 2020; 328p. 

 

 
The music industry is dominated today by three companies. Outside of it, 

thousands of small independent record labels have developed despite the fact 

that digitalization made record sales barely profitable. How can those outsiders 

not only survive, but thrive within mass music markets? What makes them 

meaningful, and to whom? Dominik Bartmanski and Ian Woodward show how 

labels act as taste-makers and scene-markers that not only curate music, but 

project cultural values which challenge the mainstream capitalist music 

industry. Focusing mostly on labels that entered independent electronic music 

after 2000, the authors reconstruct their aesthetics and ethics. The book draws 

on multiple interviews with labels such as Ostgut Ton in Berlin, Argot in 

Chicago, 100% Silk in Los Angeles, Ninja Tune in London, and Goma Gringa 

in Sao Paulo. Written by the authors of Vinyl, this book is essential reading for 

anyone with an interest in the contemporary recording industry, independent 

music, material culture, anthropology, sociology, and cultural studies 

 

53500 

31 Labour, Policy, and Ideology in East Asian Creative Industries/ Silvio, Teri; 

Chumley, Lily - Routledge, London, 2019; 132p. 

 

 
This book addresses some of the questions that have been brought to light by 

the varied experiences of culture industry workers and consumer publics across 

East Asia over the past decade. For over twenty years, the creative industries 

have been seen as the engine driving global economic transformation, as a way 

 

 

 

53501 



17 
 

out of the dilemmas of de-industrialization, and as key to the projection of 

national soft power. The chapters in this book cover the former ‘Tiger 

Economies’ of South Korea, Taiwan, and Singapore, as well as Japan and 

China, and focus on a number of different industries – cinema, television, 

graphic design, fashion, and literature. The authors include sociologists, 

anthropologists, and cultural studies scholars, who approach the topics of 

creative work, government policy, and entrepreneurial strategy from a variety 

of perspectives. The chapters examine the varied political, economic, and social 

structures that influence the development of creative industries within the 

region and reveal how the careers of creative industry workers in different cities 

and different industries can vary. They also show how the development of the 

creative industries can affect many aspects of society, including city planning, 

policing, democratic politics, and ethnic and national identities 

32 Labouring Women: Issues and Challenges in Contemporary India/ Jha, Praveen 

K; Kumar, Avinash; Mishra, Yamini. - Orient Black Swan, Hyderabad, 2020; 

xv, 328p. 

 

 
It is well known that notions of work and employment in official data systems 

undermine women’s work. Difficulties abound with respect to the recognition 

and measurement of women’s ‘invisible’ work, made more complicated by 

distinctions such as paid and unpaid work; economic and non-economic 

activities; and market and non-market labour. All of this invisibilize and 

underestimates women’s unpaid and under-paid work. While the gender gap in 

paid work has narrowed only slightly in developed countries, these have 

increased in ‘emerging economies’ such as India. Labouring Women explores 

these unfavourable trends and analyses the current position and condition of 

women’s work. It argues that despite the supposed development, policy changes 

and talk of equality, experiences of labouring women show that their challenges 

have multiplied, both at work and at home, with longer working hours and 

greater reliance on unpaid work. Supplemented by detailed statistics, this 

volume examines critical issues faced by women workers at local and national 

levels, including: the dichotomy between paid and unpaid work; changes in 

wages and their links with policy reforms; women and land rights in India; 

changing patterns of women’s participation in work; a study of some women 

domestic workers in the NCR; and the real effect of policy reforms on the public 

workforce. A major and significant volume that brings together debates on the 

conceptual and methodological issues around women’s labour, Labouring 

Women will interest scholars of sociology, economics, gender studies and 

development studies, as well as policymakers, NGOs, and international 

agencies such as the ILO 

 

53502 

33 Land Issues for Urban Governance in Sub-Saharan Africa/ Home, Robert. - 

Springer, London, 2021; 375p. 

 

 
Sub-Saharan Africa faces many development challenges, such as its size and 

diversity, rapid urban population growth, history of colonial exploitation, 

fragile states and conflicts over land and natural resources. This collection, 

contributed from different academic disciplines and professions, seeks to 

support the UN Habitat New Urban Agenda passed at Habitat III in Quito, 

 

 

 

 

53503 



18 
 

Ecuador, in 2016. It will attract readers from urban specialisms in law, 

geography and other social sciences, and from professionals and policy-makers 

concerned with land use planning, surveying and governance. Among the topics 

addressed by the book are challenges to governance institutions: how 

international development is delivered, building land management capacity, 

funding for urban infrastructure, land-based finance, ineffective planning 

regulation, and the role of alternatives to courts in resolving boundary and other 

land disputes. Issues of rights and land titling are explored from perspectives of 

human rights law (the right to development, and women's rights of access to 

land), and land tenure regularization. Particular challenges of housing, planning 

and informality are addressed through contributions on international real estate 

investment, community participation in urban settlement upgrading, housing 

delivery as a partly failing project to remedy apartheid's legacy, and complex 

interactions between political power, money and land. Infrastructure challenges 

are approached in studies of food security and food systems, urban resilience 

against natural and man-made disasters, and informal public transport 

34 Law and Disorder Sovereignty, Protest, Atmosphere: Sovereignty, Protest, 

Atmosphere/ Wall, Illan Rua - Routledge, New York, 2020; xii, 210p. 

 

 
Focusing on the moment when social unrest takes hold of a populace, Law and 

Disorder offers a new account of sovereignty with an affective theory of public 

order and protest. In a state of unrest, the affective architecture of the sovereign 

order begins to crumble. The everyday peace and calm of public space is 

shattered as sovereign peace is challenged. In response, the state unleashes the 

full force of its exceptionality, and the violence of public order policing is 

deployed to restore the affects and atmospheres of habitual social relations. This 

book is a work of contemporary critical legal theory. It develops an affective 

theory of sovereign orders by focusing on the government of affective life and 

popular encounters with sovereignty. The chapters explore public order as a key 

articulation between sovereignty and government. In particular, policing of 

public order is exposed as a contemporary mode of exceptionality cast in the 

fires of colonial subjection. The state of unrest helps us see the ordinary effects 

of the sovereign order, but it also points to crowds as the essential component 

in the production of unrest. The atmospheres produced by crowds seep out from 

the squares and parks of occupation, settling on cities and states. In these new 

atmospheres, new possibilities of political and social organisation begin to 

appear. In short, crowds create the affective condition in which the settlement 

at the heart of the sovereign order can be revisited. This text thus develops a 

theory of sovereignty which places protest at its heart, and a theory of protest 

which starts from the affective valence of crowds. This book's examination of 

the relationship between sovereignty and protest is of considerable interest to 

readers in law, politics and cultural studies, as well as to more general readers 

interested in contemporary forms of political resistance. Illan rua Wall is a 

Reader at the University of Warwick Law School, UK 

 

 

53504 



19 
 

35 Law and Imagination in Troubled Times a Legal and Literary Discourse: A 

Legal and Literary Discourse/ Mullender, Richard; Nicolini, Matteo; Bennett, 

Thomas D.C. - Routledge, New York, 2020; 282p. 

 

 
This collection focuses on how troubled times impact upon the law, the body 

politic, and the complex interrelationship among them. It centres on how they 

engage in a dialogue with the imagination and literature, thus triggering an 

emergent (but thus far underdeveloped) field concerning the 'legal imagination'. 

Legal change necessitates a close examination of the historical, cultural, social, 

and economic variables that promote and affect such change. This requires us 

to attend to the variety of non-legal variables that percolate throughout the legal 

system. The collection probes 'the transatlantic constitution' and focuses 

attention on imagination in a common law context that seems to foster 

imagination as a cultural capability. The book is divided into four parts. The 

first part begins with a set of insights into the historical development of legal 

education in England and concludes with a reflection on the historical transition 

of England from an absolute monarchy to a republic. The second part of the 

volume examines the role that imagination plays in the functioning of the 

courts. The third part focuses on patterns of thought in legal scholarship and 

detects how legal imagination contributes to the process of producing new legal 

categories and terminology. The fourth part focuses on patterns of thought in 

legal scholarship, and looks to the impact of the imagination on legal thinking 

in the future 

 

53505 

36 Learning for the Age of Artificial Intelligence Eight Education Competences: 

Eight Education Competences/ Lesgold, Alan M. - Routledge, Oxon, 2019; ix, 

158p. 

 

 
Learning for the Age of Artificial Intelligence is a richly informed argument for 

curricular change to educate people towards achievement and success as 

intelligent machine systems proliferate. Describing eight key competences, this 

comprehensive volume prepares educational leaders, designers, researchers, 

and policymakers to effectively rethink the knowledge, skills, and environments 

that students need to thrive and avoid displacement in today’s technology-

enhanced culture and workforce. Essential insights into school operations, 

machine learning, complex training and assessment, and economic challenges 

round out this cogent, relatable discussion about the imminent evolution of the 

education sector 

 

 

 

 

53506 

37 Learning Simulations in Education/ Zoellner, Brian P. - Routledge, New York, 

2019; xiv, 143p. 

 

 
Technology-enabled simulations are increasingly used for students in K-12 

education and have the potential to improve teaching and learning across 

domains. Across five chapters, this book explores the psychological foundation 

of simulation use in instruction, guiding readers through individual differences 

among learners and contexts while addressing theory, pedagogy, cognitive 

processes, and more. This concise volume is designed for any education course 

that includes simulations in the curriculum and will be indispensable for student 

researchers and both pre- and in-service teachers alike 

 

 

 

 

 

 

53507 



20 
 

38 Learning Strategies for Sustainable Organisations/ Hopkins, Bryan - Routledge, 

New York, 2022; xxv, 280p. 

 

 
Learning Strategies for Sustainable Organisations explores sustainability in the 

context of organisational practice and its implications for learning. Based on a 

systems thinking approach, it provides a thorough grounding in the principles 

of systems thinking and tools that can be used to help implement sustainability-

focused learning strategies. Increasingly, organisations are recognising the 

importance of adapting their practices to become more sustainable. Drawing on 

the Agenda 2030 Sustainable Development Goals as a framework, new 

knowledge, skills and attitudes are required to help provide products and 

services that align with changing social and ecological environments and better 

serve the communities of which they are a part. This book is a practical guide 

showing how to facilitate sustainability learning and development within 

organisations, explaining how to identify gaps in current practice, take into 

account different contexts and perspectives about what sustainability means, 

and evaluate results following implementation. Learning resources include 

chapter summaries, illustrations, reflection points, mind maps and further 

reading. Written by an independent performance and learning consultant with 

extensive experience working with international organisations, this book 

provides a necessary toolkit for human resource development directors, training 

managers, chief sustainability officers and management consultants 

specialising in sustainable development 

 

53508 

39 Lost Letters and Feminist History: The Political Friendship of Mohandas K. 

Gandhi and Sarala Devi Chaudhurani/ Forbes, Geraldine Hancock - Orient 

Black Swan, Hyderabad, 2020; xvii, 170p. 

 

 
In the 1920s, amidst the upheaval of the Indian national movement and its 

sustained resistance to British rule, Mohandas K. Gandhi and the prominent 

Indian nationalist and feminist Sarala Devi Chaudhurani developed an intense 

but short-lived association. For over a year, they communicated with each other 

via letters that were both politically charged and personally insightful. In Lost 

Letters and Feminist History, Geraldine Forbes presents this previously 

unexplored correspondence, placing them in the political context of their time. 

Focussing on spirited and uninhibited interactions on a range of topics, the 

author draws attention to their political ideas and personal feelings, particularly 

how these intersected and overlapped, as well as their intractable differences. 

While Gandhi’s life and work have continued to fascinate historians, Sarala 

Devi, like so many other remarkable women in India, has not yet been the 

subject of a comprehensive biography. Critical of writings that tend to 

sensationalise Gandhi’s relationships with women—among whom Sarala Devi 

figures prominently—Forbes’ analysis instead serves to bring her into focus as 

an equal participant, highlighting her emergence and ascent as a political leader 

in her own right. 

 

 

 

53509 



21 
 

40 Making Education Fit for Democracy Closing the Gap: Closing the Gap/ 

Watson, Brenda - Routledge, New York, 2020; 216p. 

 

 
Dewey wrote his celebrated book on Democracy and Education over a hundred 

years ago. Making Education Fit for Democracy asks why education has 

nevertheless failed to deliver such crucial support for democracy and how it 

should change to reflect ethical and social responsibilities. It seeks to shed light 

on what has gone wrong and how it can be put right. Reforming an antiquated 

system of education should be a matter for public debate. This book is written 

not only for those currently involved in delivering education, but also for the 

general public. Arguing that education needs to be holistic, encouraging open-

mindedness and developing a wide range of interests, it Highlights the role of 

education in supporting democracy Promotes nurture in civilising values over 

mere information-giving Puts exams and accountability into perspective Seeks 

to bridge the gulf between schooling and life Argues for the reform of the whole 

system of education Seeks to use digital technology to personalise education 

Touching upon several issues currently under debate such as the rise of 

populism, the role of religion and narrow subject curriculum, this will be of 

interest to all students studying education as well as those involved in teacher 

education 

 

53510 

41 Management and Military Studies Classical and Current Foundations/ Soeters, 

J. - Routledge, Abingdon, 2020; xvi, 274p. 

 

 
This book connects findings and insights authored by famous scholars in 

management and organization studies with challenges the military is facing 

today. One assumes that management and organization studies is only about the 

rational, predictable, and manageable, and that military action is predominately 

irrational, unpredictable, and unmanageable; both assumptions are wrong. This 

book argues that the discipline of management and organization studies is 

highly relevant for the military in both peace- and wartime conditions, and for 

any situation in between. In all conditions, the giant and complex military 

organization needs to be structured, processed, administrated, led, and 

accounted for. Each chapter presented in this volume focuses on the 

contributions of founding thinkers in management and organization studies, 

with their work translated and applied to the military setting. These scholars are 

drawn from a variety of backgrounds, including organizational sociology, 

economics, political science, psychology, and engineering. Although the work 

of only a few explicitly refers to the military, the contributions of all these 

scholars are relevant in order to come to grips with security and military affairs. 

Together with many other academics’ work, the contributions of these 18 

scholars constitute the core of the field of management and organization studies. 

This book will be of much interest to students of military studies, management 

studies, and organization studies 

 

 

 

53511 



22 
 

42 Material Mobility’s/ Jensen, Ole B; Lassen, Claus; Lange, Ida S. G. - Routledge, 

New York, 2019; xv, 263p. 

 

 
Material Mobility’s explores the material dimension of various forms of 

mobility’s and its implications for society, politics and everyday experiences as 

well as investigates how materials themselves are on the move. Together the 

different contributions and perspectives on material mobility’s illustrate how 

materiality’s are critical components within mobility’s but also shape how 

mobility’s are produced and consumed within contemporary mobile societies. 

This insight may potentially influence the ways disciplines of mobility’s 

understand and approach mobility’s in the future. This book exemplifies how 

the new mobility’s turn may profit from foregrounding materials, the material, 

and materiality as a common pivot for social analysis. During the last decade of 

research affiliated to the ‘new mobility’s turn’ the societal repercussions of 

intensive mobility’s has been in focus. The ‘turn’ has documented the social, 

environmental, economic, and cultural effects of the contemporary patterns of 

movement of people, vehicles, goods, data and information. In parallel with this 

work new ideas and concepts about the human/non-human and the ‘material 

dimension’ of the social world has surfaced within a wide array of fields such 

as philosophy, anthropology, and cultural studies. Material Mobility’s offers a 

materially sensitive and focused attention to the new Mobility’s turn. The ‘turn 

to the material’ opens up a new set of research questions related to how artefacts 

and technologies facilitating and affording mobility’s are being designed, 

constructed, and instituted. The new material interest furthermore points at new 

ways of comprehending the political and the power-dimensions of mobility’s 

and infrastructural landscapes. The turn to the material furthermore 

problematizes the Modern binary distinctions between humans and non-

humans, subjects and objects, culture and nature. 

 

53512 

43 Measuring the Impact of Dyslexia: Striking a Successful Balance for 

Individuals, Families and Society/ Hayes, Carol - Routledge, New York, 2020; 

208p. 

 

 
Measuring the Impact of Dyslexia shows the considerable benefits of 

recognising and celebrating the skills of those with information processing 

differences, explains their unique brain organisation and shows how they can 

excel as contributing members of society with proper support and guidance. It 

offers a balanced and research-based perspective to living with this condition, 

highlighting the huge number of children leaving school with low literacy 

levels, as a result of undiagnosed information processing differences. Full of 

critically-reflective questions, case studies and interviews with those affected 

by dyslexia, this text encourages educators of children and young people with 

dyslexia to challenge their own perceptions by understanding the links between 

low literacy and anti-social behaviour, poor health, unemployment and limited 

educational attainment, and includes helpful pointers for improving practice 

and outcomes. This accessible and readable text is aimed at students, 

practitioners, researchers and experienced professionals in a range of disciplines 

to enhance CPD. It is particularly relevant for students working on both taught 

 

53513 



23 
 

and research based master's degrees, especially programmes related to specific 

learning difficulties 

44 Military Mission Formations and Hybrid Wars/ Brond, Thomas Vladimir; Ben-

Shalom, Uzi; Ben-Ari , Eyal. -  Routledge, New York, 2022; 204p. 

 

 
This volume explores and develops new social-scientific tools for the analysis 

and understanding of contemporary military missions in theatre. Despite the 

advent of new types of armed conflict, the social-scientific study of militaries 

in action continues to focus on tools developed in the hey-day of conventional 

wars. These tools focus on such classic issues as cohesion and leadership, 

communication and unit dynamics, or discipline and motivation. While these 

issues continue to be important, most studies focus on organic units (up to and 

including brigades). By contrast, this volume suggests the utility of concepts 

related to mission formations – as opposed to ‘units’ or ‘components’ – to better 

capture the (ongoing) processual nature of the amalgamations and combinations 

that military involvement in conflicts necessitates. The study of these 

formations by the social sciences – sociology, social psychology, anthropology, 

political science and organization science – requires the introduction of new 

analytical tools to the study of militaries in theatre. As such, this volume utilizes 

new approaches to social life, organizational dynamics and to armed violence 

to understand the place of the armed forces in contemporary conflicts and the 

new tasks they are assigned. This book will be of much interest to students of 

military studies, sociology, security studies and International Relations in 

general. 

 

53516 

45 Military Strategy in the 21st Century/ Larsdotter, Kersti. - Routledge, New 

York, 2021; 164 p. 

 

 
Military Strategy in the 21st Century explores military strategy and the new 

challenges facing Western democracies in the twenty- first century, including 

strategy in cyber operations and peacekeeping, challenges for civil-military 

relations, and the strategic choices of great powers and small states. The volume 

contributes to a better understanding of military strategy in the twenty- first 

century, through exploring strategy from three perspectives: first, the study of 

strategy, and how our understanding of strategy has changed over time; second, 

new areas for strategic theory, such as peacekeeping and cyberspace; and third, 

the makers of strategy, and why states choose suboptimal strategies. With the 

increasing number of threats challenging strategy makers, such as great power 

rivalry, terrorism, intrastate wars, and transnational criminal organisations, 

Military Strategy in the 21st Century will be of great value to scholars of IR, 

Security Studies, Strategic Studies, and War Studies as well as policymakers 

and practitioners working with military strategy in particular and international 

security and war in general. The chapters were originally published as a special 

issue of the Journal of Strategic Studies. 

 

 

53515 



24 
 

46 Military Strategy of Middle Powers Competing for Security, Influence, and 

Status in the 21st Century: Competing for Security, Influence, and Status in the 

21st Century/ Edstrom, Hakan - Routledge, New York, 2022; 228p. 

 

 
Military Strategy of Middle Powers explores to what degree twenty-first-

century middle powers adjust their military strategies due to changes in the 

international order, such as the decline in US power. The overarching objective 

of the book is to explain continuity and change in the strategies of a group of 

middle powers during the twenty-first century. These strategies are described, 

compared, and explained through the lens of Realism. In order to find potential 

explanations for change or continuity within the cases, as well as for similarities 

and differences between the cases, the strategies of 11 ‘middle’ powers are 

analysed (Canada, Germany, Italy, Spain, Australia, Brazil, Indonesia, South 

Africa, India, Japan, and South Korea). This group of countries are considered 

similar in several important aspects, primarily regarding relative power 

capacity. When searching for potential explanations for different strategic 

behaviours among the middle powers, their unique regional characteristics are 

a key focus and, consequently, the impact of the structure and polarity, as well 

as the patterns of amity and enmity, of the regional context are analysed. The 

empirical investigation is focused on security strategies used since the terrorist 

attacks 9/11 2001, which was one of the first major challenges to US hegemony. 

This book will be of much interest to students of military and strategic studies, 

foreign policy, and International Relations in general 

 

53514 

47 Mobilising the Racialized 'others' Post ethnic Activism, Neo-liberalisation and 

Racial Politics: Post ethnic Activism, Neo- liberalisation and Racial Politics/ 

Keskinen, Suvi - Routledge, London, 2022; 164p. 

 

 
This book provides an original approach to the connections of race, racism and 

neo-liberalisation through a focus on 'post ethnic activism', in which 

mobilisation is based on racialisation as non-white or 'other' instead of ethnic 

group membership. Developing the theoretical understanding of political 

activism under the neoliberal turn in racial capitalism and the increasingly 

hostile political environment towards migrants and racialized minorities, the 

book investigates the conditions, forms and visions of post ethnic activism in 

three Nordic countries (Denmark, Sweden and Finland). It connects the 

historical legacies of European colonialism to the current configurations of 

racial politics and global capitalism. The book compellingly argues that 

contrary to the tendencies of neoliberal post-racialism to de-politicise social 

inequalities the activists are re-politicising questions of race, class and gender 

in new ways. The book is of interest to scholars and students in sociology, ethnic 

and racial studies, cultural studies, feminist studies and urban studies 

 

 

 

 

53517 



25 
 

48 Moocs and Open Education in the Global South Challenges, Successes, and 

Opportunities: Challenges, Successes, and Opportunities/ Zhang, Ke; Bonk, 

Curtis J; Reeves, Thomas C. - Routledge, New York, 2019; 392p. 

 

 
With e-learning technologies evolving and expanding at high rates, 

organizations and institutions around the world are integrating massive open 

online courses (MOOCs) and other open educational resources (OERs). 

MOOCs and Open Education in the Global South explores the initiatives that 

are leveraging these flexible systems to educate, train, and empower 

populations previously denied access to such opportunities. Featuring 

contributors leading efforts in rapidly changing nations and regions, this wide-

ranging collection grapples with accreditation, credentialing, quality standards, 

innovative assessment, learner motivation and attrition, and numerous other 

issues. The provocative narratives curated in this volume demonstrate how 

MOOCs and OER can be effectively designed and implemented in vastly 

different ways in particular settings, as detailed by experts from Asia, Latin 

America, the Middle East, Africa, the Pacific/Oceania, and the Caribbean. This 

comprehensive text is an essential resource for policy makers, instructional 

designers, practitioners, administrators, and other MOOC and OER community 

stakeholders 

 

53518 

49 Motherhood in Contemporary International Perspective Continuity and 

Change: Continuity and Change/ Portier-Le Cocq, Fabienne. - Routledge, New 

York, 2019; xiii, 226p. 

 

 
Divided into fifteen chapters, this book provides the reader with an insight into 

certain representations of mothers and motherhood in history and today's 

societies in some areas of the world, notably in Asia. Key facts about the history 

of motherhood are presented, together with the use of very recent notions and 

phrases portraying 'good' and 'bad' mothers. An analysis of the concepts of 

naming and blaming, along with regret with respect to mothers in twenty-first 

century societies, provides food for thought. Other issues addressed are varied 

and numerous: the politics of early intervention, feminist critique, mothers with 

disabilities and mothers of disabled children, incarcerated mothers, surrogate 

mothers, teenage mothers, lesbian mothers, and mothering in Eastern Asia, 

namely in China, Japan, and Korea. Interestingly, both visual arts and literature 

play a crucial role in this analysis. The publication will appeal to students, 

academics, researchers, and the general public interested in and seeking to 

comprehend the shifts which have occurred over time in connection with the 

vast and inexhaustible subject of motherhood and mothers - a private and public 

matter. Readers are also provided with a rich reference section dealing with the 

latest publications on the issues tackled by prominent academics and 

researchers in human geography, women's studies, sociology, gender studies, 

contemporary history, and the arts 

 

 

 

 

53519 



26 
 

50 Multi-level Reconciliation and Peacebuilding Stakeholder Perspectives: 

Stakeholder Perspectives/ Clements, Kevin P; Lee, Sung Yong. - Routledge, 

New York, 2022; 264p. 

 

 
This edited volume examines the group dynamics of social reconciliation in 

conflict-affected societies by adopting ideas developed in social psychology 

and the everyday peace discourse in peace and conflict studies. The book 

revisits the intra- and inter-group dynamics of social reconciliation in conflict-

affected societies, which have been largely marginalised in mainstream 

peacebuilding debates. By applying social psychological perspectives and the 

discourse of everyday peace, the chapters explore the everyday experience of 

community actors engaged in social and political reconciliation. The first part 

of the volume introduces conceptual and theoretical studies that focus on the 

pros and cons of state-level reconciliation and their outcomes, while presenting 

theoretical insights into dialogical processes upon which reconciliation studies 

can develop further. The second part presents a series of empirical case studies 

from around the world, which examine the process of social reconciliation at 

community levels through the lens of social psychology and discourse analysis. 

This book will be of much interest to students of peacebuilding, conflict 

resolution, social psychology, discourse analysis and international relations in 

general. 

 

53520 

 

  



27 
 

Author Index 

Author Name S.No 

Abrahamson, Mark 7 

Agrawalla, Astha 21 

Baraldi, Claudio 4 

Barkataki-Ruscheweyh, Meenaxi 1 

Batra, Amita 18 

Ben-Ari, Eyal 44 

Ben-Shalom, Uzi 44 

Bennett, Thomas D.C. 35 

Bigby, Christine 9 

Bonk, Curtis J 48 

Brond, Thomas Vladimir 44 

Caprotti, Federico 22 

Chumley, Lily 31 

Clements, Kevin P. 50 

Cook, Erica 10 

Cugurullo, Federico 22 

De Groof, Emmanuel 27 

Edstrom, Hakan 46 

Essay from the Indian Forum (Corporate Author) 16 

Favero, Paolo 12 

Forbes, Geraldine Hancock 39 

France, Paul Emerich 11 

Gangwar, Rachna 21 

Gow, James 13 

Hayes, Carol 43 

Hodkinson, Alan 29 

Home, Robert 33 



28 
 

Hopkins, Bryan 38 

Jalan, Bimal 14 

Janik, Ralph 26 

Jensen, Ole B 42 

Jha, Praveen K 32 

Karlsson, Bengt G 1 

Karvonen, Andrew 22 

Keskinen, Suvi 47 

Kumar, Arun 19 

Kumar, Ashok 17 

Kumar, Avinash 32 

Kutchesfahani, Sara Z 5 

Lancione, Michele 6 

Lange, Ida S. G 42 

Larsdotter, Kersti 45 

Lassen, Claus 42 

Lee, Sung Yong 50 

Lesgold, Alan M 36 

Mazzarella, Sharon R., 3 

McFarlane, Colin 6 

Mishra, Yamini 32 

Mullender, Richard 35 

N. C., Anie 20 

Nicolini, Matteo 35 

Odinius, Daniel 23 

Pant, Harsh V 15 

Petersen, Karen Lund 25 

Portier-Le Cocq, Fabienne 49 

Putnam, Michelle 9 



29 
 

Rabello De Castro, Lucia 4 

Ragazzi, Francesco 8 

Reeves, Thomas C. 48 

Repko, Allen F. 28 

Ronn, Kira Vrist 25 

Silvio, Teri 31 

Soeters, J. 41 

Sreekumar, Sandhya 21 

Vandenhelsken, Melanie 1 

Wall, Illan Rua 34 

Walsh, Patrick F 24 

Warf, Barney 2 

Watson, Brenda 40 

Wiebusch, Micha 27 

Woodward, Ian 30 

Zhang, Ke 48 

Zoellner, Brian P. 37 

 

  



30 
 

Keyword Index 

Keyword S.No 

Abortion 49 

Academic libraries 20 

Anthropology 28 

Armed Forces 41 

Artificial intelligence 36 

Burma 17 

Child development 4 

Child psychology 4 

City planning 22, 33 

Civilization- North America 1 

Clinical health psychology 10 

Commerce 18 

Community development, Urban 22 

Computer-assisted instruction 36 

Conflict management 50 

Congresses 32 

COVID-19 (Pandemic, 2020) 16, 19 

Cultural industries 31 

Democracy 40 

Demonstrations 34 

Diplomatic relations 17 

Distance education 11, 48 

Documentary films 12 

Dyslexia 43 

East Asia 31 

Economic aspects- India 16, 19, 32 

Economic development-Women 32 



31 
 

Economic policy 14 

Economics Development 21 

Economics Infrastructure 2 

Education 29, 37 

Educational applications 36, 40 

Educational equalization 11 

Educational technology 36 

Electronic information resources 20 

Feminism 39 

Financial crises- India 19 

Foreign economic relations 18 

Globalization 7, 15 

Health behaviour 10 

Human geography 1 

Humanitarian intervention 26 

Humanity 11 

Hybrid warfare 44 

India 12, 14, 15, 17, 18, 19, 20, 32, 

39 

Information storage and retrieval systems 20 

Infrastructure (Economics) 21 

Integrated operations (Military science) 44 

Intelligence service 24, 25 

Interdisciplinary approach 28 

Interim governments 27 

International cooperation 23 

International law 26, 27 

International organization 23 

International relations 13 



32 
 

International Security 46 

Labour market- India 16 

Language 35 

Law and legislation 34 

Leadership 24 

Lesbian mothers 49 

Management 24 

Mass media 3 

Material culture 42 

Medicine and psychology 10 

Mega Cities 6 

Migrant labour 16 

Military administration 41 

Military policy 45 

MOOCs (Web-based instruction) 48 

Morden History 39 

Motherhood 49 

Municipal government 33 

Music trade 30 

Neoliberalism 47 

Nuclear non-proliferation 5 

Older people 9 

Open learning 48 

Organization 41 

Organizational change 24, 38 

Peace-building 50 

People with disabilities 9 

Philosophy 35 

Policy Making 23 



33 
 

Political aspects 15, 47 

Political Aspects - Croats 8 

Politics and culture- India 12 

Politics and government 8, 14 

Public opinion 3 

Public policy (Law) 34 

Racism- Scandinavia 47 

Reconciliation 50 

Regional planning 33 

Rehabilitation 43 

Research 13 

Simulated environment (Teaching method) 37 

Simulation games in education 37 

Social aspects 2, 43 

Social conditions - Scandinavia Community 47 

Social sciences 28 

Sociology, Military 44 

Sound recording industry 30 

Sovereignty 34 

Special education 29 

State succession 27 

strategic theory 45 

Sub-Saharan Africa 33 

Summit meetings 23 

Sustainable development 22 

Technological innovations 22 

Transnationalism 8 

Transportation 42 

Treaty on the Non-proliferation of Nuclear Weapons (NPT) 5 



34 
 

United States of America 3 

Urbanization 6, 7 

Visual anthropology 12 

War (International law) 26 

Women's rights 49 

World politics 45, 46 

Yugoslav republics 8 

 

 

***************** 

************** 

******* 

** 


